General Committee

KATRINA F. SHEALY CHAIRMAN

SUITE 303 GRESSETTE OFFICE BUILDING TELEPHONE: (803) 212-6320 SGENCOMM@SCSENATE.GOV



KEVIN R. RYAN
DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH

JANET HOLLAND EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

THE SENATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA P.O. BOX 142 COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202

FULL COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, February 28, 2018 9:00 a.m. Room 207 – Gressette Building

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order, Senator Katrina Shealy, Chairman
- II. Statewide Appointment State Vocational Rehabilitation Board Ms. Lori Bell Beard, Walterboro
- III. REGULATIONS Document #4771 DSS Wilderness Therapeutic Camps Subcommittee Report: Joint Resolution to Approve
- IV. REGULATIONS Document #4747 DSS Childcare Center Licensing Subcommittee Report: Joint Resolution to Approve
- V. H. 3125 McEachern, Pitts and Toole
 A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE ... BY ADDING §63-7-645 SO AS TO ALLOW TEMPORARY
 PLACEMENT OF A CHILD WITH A RELATIVE OR ALTERNATIVE CAREGIVER PURSUANT
 TO A SAFETY PLAN...
 Subcommittee Report: Favorable
- VI. H. 3699 Putnam, Whipper, Brown, Knight, Henegan, and Henderson-Myers
 A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE ... BY ADDING SECTIONS 63-7-765, 63-7-770, AND 63-9-80 SO
 AS TO ALLOW FOR THE DISCLOSURE OF PERSONAL HEALTH INFORMATION ABOUT A
 CHILD TO CERTAIN CAREGIVERS AS PART OF CHILD PROTECTION OR ADOPTION
 PROCEEDINGS ...
 Subcommittee Report: Favorable
- VII. H. 3701 Putnam, Whipper, Brown, Knight, Henegan, and Henderson-Myers A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE ... BY ADDING §63-7-735 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO INFORM A RELATIVE WITH WHOM A CHILD MAY BE PLACED OF THE OPPORTUNITY TO BE LICENSED AS A FOSTER PARENT ...
- VIII. Adjournment

Agenda subject to change. Contact: Kevin Ryan, 212-6320

Subcommittee Report: Favorable w/ Amendment